THAT Arbour Lake School be approved as the name of the new school being built 
in the community of Arbour Lake. 

The motion was 
CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY.  Absent:  Trustee Fawcett 

MOVED by Trustee Dirks: 

THAT R. B. Bennett School be sold to the City of Calgary for the sum of five 
million three hundred and ninety thousand, two hundred and fifty dollars 
($5,390,250.00). 

The motion was 
CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY.  Absent:  Trustee Fawcett 

MOVED by Trustee Lane: 

THAT the Compensation for CBE Superintendents and Directors report, submitted 
June 26, 2007, be received for information. 

The motion was 
CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY.